# **GREATER GRANVILLE**

# **COMMUNITY NEWSLETTER**

### **Block Watch Update**

Come join us in getting a Neighborhood Block Watch started, and enjoy some pizza, too. It's time to get to know each other and find out what is happening in the community. Join us on June 15th at 6:30pm at the pool. See you there!

## **Compliance Reminders**

There is still no poop fairy at Greater Granville. Please pick up after your pets. It is looking better than the beginning of 2023, but for all the residents and pets health and safety, please leash and pick up after your pets. It is the law and will be enforced at Greater Granville for the health and safety of the community. There is a monetary penalty for those not walking pets with leash and/or picking up after their pets. There are Fido doggie waste bag stations located throughout the community for your convenience.

Vehicles MUST be currently registered, and driven regularly. No storing vehicles on the Greater Granville private property streets, guest parking or carports.

NO parking at RED curbs. There is no advance warning for red curb parking. It can be towed at the moment the towing company sees a vehicle parked at a red curb. (Sorry to say, some residents have found that out first hand)

## **Greater Granville Website**

Do you need a copy of the Rules and Regulations? Want to view your account balance or meeting updates?

Visit the website to access the Portal at www.WeAreVision.com/GRT.



A REALMANAGE FAMILY OF BRANDS COMPANY

16625 S Desert Foothills Pkwy Phoenix, AZ 85048 Ph: 480.759.4945 Fax: 480.759.8683

GreaterGranville@WeAreVision.com



### **Next Meeting:**

May 22, 2023

Meetings are currently being held monthly via Zoom at 6pm. All owners are welcome to join the virtual meetings.

For updated meeting schedules and login information, visit the community website at WeAreVision.com/GRT.

An executive session will typically follow the open session. The executive session shall be a closed meeting pursuant to ARS §33-1248/33-1804(A)(3) and (5).